VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. <u>18-12-</u>

AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING UNDERGROUND POWERLINES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS _____ DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018

Published in pamphlet form by authority Of the President and Board of Trustees of The Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this <u>J</u>HC day of December, 2018.

Ordinance No. $\frac{18 - 12}{12}$ -/ An Ordinance Requiring Underground Powerlines

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. Any and all powerlines installed in the Village shall be installed underground, from the main lines to a residence, commercial structure, industrial structure, and any accessory structure.

SECTION 2. All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED this 11th day of December, 2018.	
AYES: Meyer, Walkington, Jobel Bauer	& Hewes)
NAYES: Mone	
ABSTAIN: None	Y

Ordinance No. An Ordinance Requiring Underground Powerlines Page 1 of 2

ABSENT: Reinwall
NOT VOTING: More
APPROVED THIS _//the DAY OF December, 2018.

Ouchard E. Mark

ATTEST: -Bushroe 1.00. ILLAGE CLERK

Ordinance No. An Ordinance Requiring Underground Powerlines Page 2 of 2

VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 18 - 12 - 2

AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING PAVED DRIVEWAYS

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS // DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018

Published in pamphlet form by authority Of the President and Board of Trustees of The Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this <u>1</u>/4/₄ day of December, 2018.

Ordinance No. $\frac{18 - 12 - 2}{2}$ An Ordinance Requiring Paved Driveways

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. Any and all construction in the Village shall include paved driveways. Any and all construction shall include construction that includes additions to a building or land or repairs on more than fifty (50) percent of a building; for such construction all existing driveways shall be paved. This includes all residential, commercial and industrial properties within the Village.

SECTION 2. All ordinances, or parts thereof, in conflict with the terms and provisions hereof, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

day of December, 2018. PASSED this / Robel Buer & tewes AYES: NAYES:

Ordinance No. An Ordinance Requiring Paved Driveways Page 1 of 2

ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: Reinwall
NOT VOTING: Mone
APPROVED THISDAY OF December, 2018.

Richard E. Mack

ATTEST: : Bushroe LLAGE CLERK

Ordinance No. An Ordinance Requiring Paved Driveways Page 2 of 2